700210465

NO. 575 P. **Patent Case No. <u>T1584</u>**

REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0189

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UN PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	NITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: CHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Name(s) lan Churcher, Susannah Wi		aul Joseph Oakley, Duncan Edward Shaw, Martin Richard Teall and
Additional nar	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes X No
2. Nature of	conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
X Assig	gnment	Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD.
Merg	ger	Internal Address:
Secu	rity Agreement	Street Address: <u>HERTFORD ROAD</u>
Char	nge of Name	City & State: <u>HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE</u>
Othe	r:	Zip/Postal Code: <u>ENGLAND EN11 9BU</u>
Execution D	Pate: Nov 23, 2003 Dec 1, 2003 Dec. 23, 2003	Dec 2, 2003 Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
	n number(s) or patent númber(s) are	e as follows: , filed on <u>10/06/2003</u>
	titled:	, illed dif <u>10/00/2009</u>
		/ES AS GAMMA-SECRETASE INHIBITORS
	ddress of party to whom correspondence g documents should be malled:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Addres		Enclosed
	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & Sta	ate: <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: <u>07068</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	nt and signature:	
	est of my knowledge and belief, the fo ne original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Λ
John C.		36 Sep 14, 2005
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
OTE: Send to		on Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-59
l hereby co addressed Trademark		MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION ith the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope fice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Pi	rint/Type) Karen Ann Drost	/
Signature	Larrel Here on	Date September 14, 2005
****************	and and the and the second	

T1584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I,

Ian CHURCHER

Timothy HARRISON

Sonia KERRAD

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Duncan Edward SHAW

Martin Richard TEALL

Susannah WILLIAMS

a/all British subject(s) with the exception of S. Kerrad who is a French national of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Cyclohexyl sulphone derivatives as gamma-secretase inhibitors

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the 2003

23rd day of November 1st, 2nd + 23rd December

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Ian CHURCHER

Timothy HARRISON

Sonia KERRAD

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Duncan Edward SHAW

Martin Richard TEALL

Susannah WILLIAMS

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Ian CHURCHER

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Date: IST DOCEMBER 2003

Timothy HARRISON

Duncan Edward SHAW

Date: 2NO DECEMBER 2003

Sonia KERRAD

Date:

Machin Richard Teall

Martin Richard TEALL

Date: 187 December 2003

Susannah WILLIAMS

Date:

FUSAS

T1584

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Ian CHURCHER

Timothy HARRISON

Sonia KERRAD

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Duncan Edward SHAW

Martin Richard TEALL

Susannah WILLIAMS

a/all British subject(s) with the exception of S. Kerrad who is a French national of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road. Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Cyclohexyl sulphone derivatives as gamma-secretase inhibitors

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the

23-2 day of November

200-3 2 ەمد

Ict, 2nd + 23rd December

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Ian CHURCHER

Timothy HARRISON

Sonia KERRAD

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Duncan Edward SHAW

Martin Richard TEALL

Susannah WILLIAMS

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignce herein named fully to secure to the said assignce our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Ian CHURCHER Date:	Timothy HARRISON Date:	Sonia Kerrasi Sonia KERRAD Date: 11/23/03
Paul Joseph OAKLEY Date:	Duncan Edward SHAW Date:	Martin Richard TEALL Date:
Susannah WILLIAMS Date:		

FUSAS

T1584

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Ian CHURCHER

Timothy HARRISON

Sonia KERRAD

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Susannah WILLIAMS

Martin Richard TEALL Duncan Edward SHAW

a/all British subject(s) with the exception of S. Kerrad who is a French national of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Cyclohexyl sulphone derivatives as gamma-secretase inhibitors

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the 200 day of

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Ian CHURCHER

Timothy HARRISON

Sonia KERRAD

Paul Joseph OAKLEY

Duncan Edward SHAW

Martin Richard TEALL

Susannah WILLIAMS

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignce herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Ian CHURCHER Date:	Timothy HARRISON Date:	Sonia KERRAD Date:
Paul Joseph OAKLEY Date:	Duncan Edward SHAW Date:	Martin Richard TEALL Date:

SUSANNAN WILLIAMS

Date: 12-23-03

FUSAS

PATENT REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 09/14/2005